

Shoreham Nuclear Power Station P.O. Box 628 North Country Road Wading River, N.Y. 11792

JUNO 7 1994

LSNRC-2172

Mr. C.L. Pittiglio U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

Certification of Permanently Removed Fuel & Completion of Biological Shield Wall Decommissioning/Decontamination Shoreham Nuclear Power Station - Unit 1 Docket No. 50-322

- Ref: (1) NRC letter dated April 25, 1994 to A.J.Bortz (Long Island Power Authority) from C.L. Pittiglio, Jr.; subject: Issuance of Amendment No. 11 to Possession-Only-License No. NPF-82 for the Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1.
 - (2) LIPA letter to NRC, LSNRC-2121, dated January 20, 1994; subject: Request for Withdrawal from Secondary Financial Protection Coverage and for Reduction in Primary Level Coverage for Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1.

Dear Mr. Pittiglio:

In accordance with the NRC letter approving Amendment 11 to the SNPS Possession-Only-License No. NPF-82 (Reference 1), the Long Island Power Authority (LIPA) hereby certifies that all special nuclear material as irradiated fuel has been permanently removed from the site and that the decommissioning/decontamination work on the biological shield wall is complete.

Based on this certification, amendment no. 11 to NPF-82 is now effective.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Sincer

A.J. Bortz Resident Manager

9406090210 940607 PDR ADDCK 05000322 W PDR

cc: L. Bell R. Nimitz T. T. Martin Document Control Desk N210